1-31-92	25-2004 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	<b>EBFG</b> 866340	
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks         1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Robert M. RONEY         John R. MCCARVILL         Paul C. BAGLEY         Richard HATLEY         Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?         3. Nature of conveyance:         Assignment         Berger         Security Assignment         Other         Execution Date:         September 30, 2004; October 1         2004	S: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:     Street Address: One River Road     City: Schenectady     State/Country: New York     Zip: 12345     Additional name/s & address/es attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the or</li></ul>	execution date of the application is: September 30, 2004; October 12, 2004	
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) unknown (2) (3) Additional numb	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) bers attached Yes X No	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name:</li></ul>	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00         X       Enclosed         Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140         8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.         1100 North Glebe Road         8 <sup>th</sup> Floor         City: Arlington       State: VA       Zip: 22201	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.          Richard G. Besha         Name of Person Signing         Reg. No. 22,770	aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Control of the second signature Date g original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]	
0/20/2004 HTECKLU1 00000005 10965736 02 FC:8021 - 40.00 DP	890914	

PATENT REEL: 015904 FRAME: 0680

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Robert M. RONEY, John R. MCCARVILL, Paul C. BAGLEY, and Richard HATLEY, of 350 Sunnyside Road, Schoharie, New York 12157; 20 Thoroughbred Way, Clifton Park, New York 12065; 586 Keyserkill Road, Middleburgh, New York 12122; and 12 Symor Drive, Convent Station, New Jersey 07961, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR CLEANING COOLING SLOT SURFACES ON A ROTOR WHEEL OF A GAS TUBINE

 $\boxtimes$  signed as of even date,

signed as of , or

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

> 869957 PATENT REEL: 015904 FRAME: 0681

	Shent m Roney	10-12-04
	Robert M. RONEY	Date
Witnesse	ed by:	
Name:	Signature of witness	Date:
	Printed name of witness	-
Name:	Signature of witness	Date:
	Printed name of witness	-
STATE OF THE HOLK		
	OF CHENECTROLY SS):	
This <u>h</u> day of <u>h</u> , 2004, before me personally came the above-named, Robert M. RONEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: _	
		PATRICIA A. LAVOY Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01LA5068746 Qualified In Schenectady County Commission Expires Nov. 4,

	XLRM50	10/12/04
	John R. MCCARVILL	Date
Witness	ed by:	
Name:		Date:
	Signature of witness	
	Printed name of witness	
Name:	Signature of witness	Date:
	Printed name of witness	
STATE	OFTENICAL	
	ss):	
COUNT	Y OF INFORTANY	
т	his <u>bt</u> day of Oct	2004, before me personally came the
above-n	amed, John R. MCCARVILL, to me p	personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
		i la all
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: _	
		PATRICIA A. LAVOY Notary Public, State Of New York
		No. 01LA5068746 Qualified In Schenectady County
		Commission Expires Nov. 4,

869957 PATENT REEL: 015904 FRAME: 0683

Paul Bady	
Paul C. BAGLEY	

<u>/0/12\_/04</u> Date

Witnessed by:

Name:		Date:	
Name:	Signature of witness		
	Printed name of witness	Date:	
	Signature of witness		
	Printed name of witness		
STATE OF DEWYDRU			
SS):			
This 12th day of, 2004, before me personally came the			
above-named, Paul C. BAGLEY, to me personally known as the individual who			
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the			
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Luiss of the second			
		Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:			

PATRICIA A. LAVOY Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01LA5068746 Qualified In Schenectady County Commission Expires Nov. 4

R. H	9/30/04	
Richard HATLEY	Date	
Witnessed by: Name: <u>mmin Sump</u> Signature of witness	Date: 9/3.0/.04	
Printed name of witness	- , ;	
Name: <u>Annual</u> Signature of witness <u>Secon M<sup>e</sup>Donnell</u> Printed name of witness	Date: <u>9/30/04</u>	
STATE OF)		
ss): COUNTY OF)		
This day of, 2004, before me personally came the above-named, Richard HATLEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

· · · ·